Argyll and Bute Council
Development Services

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Bute and Cowal

Application Types: ADV App.for Advertisement Consent,
ART4 App. Required by ARTICLE 4 Dir,
CLAWUADp. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing),
CLWP App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed),
COU App. for Change of Use Consent,
CPD Council Permitted Dev Consultation,
DET App. for Detailed Consent,
FDP Forest Design Plan Consultation,
FELLIC Felling Licence Consultation,
GDCON Government Dept. Consultation,
HAZCON App. for Hazardous Substances Consent,
HYDRO Hydro Board Consultation,
LIB Listed Building Consent,
LIBECC App. for Consent for ecclesiastical building,
MFF Marine Fish Farm Consultation,
MIN App. for Mineral Consent,
NID Not. of intent to develop app.,
NMA Not. for Non-Materail Amnt,
OUT App. for Permission in Principal,
PNAGRI Prior Not. Agriculture,
PNDEM Prior Not. Demolition,
PNELEC Prior Not. Electricity,
PNFOR Prior Not. Forestry,
PNGAS Prior Not. Gas Supplier,
PREAPP Pre App. Enquiry,
REM App. of Reserved Matters,
TELNOT Telecoms Notification,
TPO Tree Preservation Order,
VARCON App. for Variation of Condition(s),
WGS Woodland Grant Scheme Consultation

PER Approved

Decision Types: WDN Withdrawn
NOO No Objections
AAR Application Required
CGR Certificate Granted
OBR Objections Raised
PDD Permitted Development
PRE Permission Required
NRR New App. Required
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App No

09/00041/DET

08/02226/NMA

08/02221/NMA

08/02143/DET

08/02123/COU

08/02119/COU

17 February 2009

Argyll and Bute Council

Development Services

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Bute and Cowal

Applicant name, address and proposal

Fyne Homes
A' Chrannag, High Street, Rothesay, Isle Of Bute, Argyll And

Bute, ,
Erection of external storage units

Cowal Leisure Ltd

Hunters Quay Holiday Village, Hunters Quay, Dunoon, Argyll
And Bute, PA23 8HP,

Amendment to planning permission 07/00379/DET

incorporating changes to caravan stance and access track
layout of Bute, Colonsay and Gigha villages (retrospective).

Cowal Leisure Ltd

Hunters Quay Holiday Village, Hunters Quay, Dunoon, Argyll
And Bute, PA23 8HP,

Amendment to Planning Permission 07/00373/DET

incorporating changes to design of chalet lodge(s) at location
Y (retrospective).

Mrs A Cooper
Susy's Tearoom, Tighnabruaich, Argyll And Bute, PA21 2DX,

Retention of static caravan.

Carol Scobie
2 Auchamore Road, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 7DY,

Conversion of shop (class1) to hot food takeaway (sui
generis)

Colintraive Village Hall
Workshop Etc, Colintraive, Argyll And Bute, ,

Conversion of workshop to heritage centre

Valid date

19/01/2009

19/12/2008

22/12/2008

03/12/2008

02/12/2008

11/12/2008

Decision date Decision

11/02/2009

04/02/2009

11/02/2009

26/01/2009

13/02/2009

19/01/2009

PER

PER

PER

PER

PER

PER
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App No

08/02117/COU

08/01998/DET

08/01925/NMA

08/01229/DET

05/02389/ADV

17 February 2009

Argyll and Bute Council
Development Services

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Bute and Cowal

Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date

Douglas Forbes 27/11/2008
120 George Street, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 8BS,

Conversion of workshop to form a dwellinghouse with integral
garage and external alterations .

Mr Christopher Ballard 07/01/2009

7 Newton Park, Innellan, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 7ST,

Extension of turning head and formation of vehicular access

Eric Hopkins 28/10/2008

Campbells Land, 60 Shore Road, Innellan, Dunoon, Argyll And
Bute, PA23 7TP,

Demolition of existing garage and erection of dwellinghouse
(amendment to planning permission 06/02340/DET to
incorporate formation of chimney stack, alteration to
fenestration and roof pitch of rear conservatory)
(Retrospective).

Mr And Mrs C Black 03/07/2008

Land South East Of Windyknowe, Kames, Tighnabruaich,
Argyll, , ,
Erection of dwellinghouse and installation of septic tank

Mrs S Black 25/11/2005

Land 30 Metres South East Of Taigh Na Currach , Strachur,
Argyll, PA27 8DD
Retention of a signboard

Decision date

26/01/2009

11/02/2009

03/02/2009

30/01/2009

26/01/2009

Decision

PER

PER

PER

PER

WDN
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