### Argyll and Bute Council Development Services

### TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

#### **Bute and Cowal**

Application Types: ADV App.for Advertisement Consent,

ART4 App. Required by ARTICLE 4 Dir.

CLAWUApp. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing), CLWP App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed),

COU App. for Change of Use Consent, CPD Council Permitted Dev Consultation,

DET App. for Detailed Consent,

FDP Forest Design Plan Consultation, FELLIC Felling Licence Consultation, GDCON Government Dept. Consultation,

HAZCON App. for Hazardous Substances Consent,

HYDRO Hydro Board Consultation,

LIB Listed Building Consent,

LIBECC App. for Consent for ecclesiastical building,

MFF Marine Fish Farm Consultation, MIN App. for Mineral Consent, NID Not. of intent to develop app., NMA Not. for Non-Materail Amnt,

OUT App. for Permission in Principal,

PNAGRI Prior Not. Agriculture, PNDEM Prior Not. Demolition, PNELEC Prior Not. Electricity, PNFOR Prior Not. Forestry, PNGAS Prior Not. Gas Supplier,

PREAPP Pre App. Enquiry, REM App. of Reserved Matters, TELNOT Telecoms Notification, TPO Tree Preservation Order.

VARCON App. for Variation of Condition(s), WGS Woodland Grant Scheme Consultation

PER Approved

Decision Types: WDN Withdrawn

NOO No Objections

AAR Application Required CGR Certificate Granted OBR Objections Raised PDD Permitted Development PRE Permission Required NRR New App. Required

## Argyll and Bute Council Development Services

# TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE Bute and Cowal

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
09/00041/DET	Fyne Homes	19/01/2009	11/02/2009	PER
	A' Chrannag, High Street, Rothesay, Isle Of Bute, Argyll And Bute, , Erection of external storage units			
08/02226/NMA	Cowal Leisure Ltd	19/12/2008	04/02/2009	PER
	Hunters Quay Holiday Village, Hunters Quay, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 8HP, Amendment to planning permission 07/00379/DET incorporating changes to caravan stance and access track layout of Bute, Colonsay and Gigha villages (retrospective).			
08/02221/NMA	Cowal Leisure Ltd	22/12/2008	11/02/2009	PER
	Hunters Quay Holiday Village, Hunters Quay, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 8HP, Amendment to Planning Permission 07/00373/DET incorporating changes to design of chalet lodge(s) at location Y (retrospective).			
08/02143/DET	Mrs A Cooper	03/12/2008	26/01/2009	PER
	Susy's Tearoom, Tighnabruaich, Argyll And Bute, PA21 2DX,			
	Retention of static caravan.			
08/02123/COU	Carol Scobie	02/12/2008	13/02/2009	PER
	2 Auchamore Road, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 7DY,			
	Conversion of shop (class1) to hot food takeaway (sui generis)			
08/02119/COU	Colintraive Village Hall	11/12/2008	19/01/2009	PER
	Workshop Etc, Colintraive, Argyll And Bute, ,			
	Conversion of workshop to heritage centre			

17 February 2009 Page 2 of 3

## Argyll and Bute Council Development Services

# TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE Bute and Cowal

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
08/02117/COU	Douglas Forbes	27/11/2008	26/01/2009	PER
	120 George Street, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 8BS,			
	Conversion of workshop to form a dwellinghouse with integral garage and external alterations .			
08/01998/DET	Mr Christopher Ballard	07/01/2009	11/02/2009	PER
	7 Newton Park, Innellan, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 7ST,			
	Extension of turning head and formation of vehicular access			
08/01925/NMA	Eric Hopkins	28/10/2008	03/02/2009	PER
	Campbells Land, 60 Shore Road, Innellan, Dunoon, Argyll And Bute, PA23 7TP, Demolition of existing garage and erection of dwellinghouse (amendment to planning permission 06/02340/DET to incorporate formation of chimney stack, alteration to fenestration and roof pitch of rear conservatory) (Retrospective).			
08/01229/DET	Mr And Mrs C Black	03/07/2008	30/01/2009	PER
	Land South East Of Windyknowe, Kames, Tighnabruaich, Argyll, , , Erection of dwellinghouse and installation of septic tank			
05/02389/ADV	Mrs S Black	25/11/2005	26/01/2009	WDN
	Land 30 Metres South East Of Taigh Na Currach , Strachur, Argyll, PA27 8DD Retention of a signboard			

17 February 2009 Page 3 of 3